Illinois law.

Section 680.80  Agency Responsibilities

Each agency is responsible for the following regarding compliance with the Act for all contracts and grants it administers or plans to administer:

a)	Reviewing the applicable federal and/or State statutes and administrative rules to determine whether the Act applies to the funding source of the grant and/or contract.

b)	Submitting a request for a program to apply federal apprenticeship standards and procedures to a program as set forth in Section 680.70(a).

c)	Gathering and reviewing information from applicants, contractors and grantees for all contracts and grants to determine whether the Act applies to each contract or grant.

d)	Including language in applications, bid documents, notices of funding opportunities, contracts and Grant Agreements to notify applicants, contractors and grantees of their obligations to comply with the Act and to ensure compliance with the Act.

e)	Collecting reports and supporting documents from contractors and grantees both during the term of the contract or grant and after the term ends, if applicable, to track compliance with the Act.

f)	Requiring completion of all forms requested by the Department to track compliance with the Act, and keeping such records as required by the Department and the State Records Act  [5 ILCS 160].

g)	Completing an initial review of all requests for waivers or a reduction in the 10% apprenticeship goal and transmitting the paperwork to the Department with a recommendation regarding the waiver or reduction.
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h)	Monitoring the contractors and grantees and addressing noncompliance with the Act.
